authorized by Resolution No. RES-09-01 35 and describqd..in$xhibit Y “ A  attached to this 

Contract and incorporated by this reference. 

2. City shall pay Contractor in due c6utse of payments for these 

replacement parts the prices shown in Exhibit “A, a sum not to exceed Two Hundred 

Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($275,000), including tax, for a period of one year. 

City shall pay in due course of payments following receipt of an invoice from 

Contractor identifying the type and number of replacement parts provided to the City. 

3. The term of this Contract shall commence at midnight on November